CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: Town of Halfmoon Owner’s Project No.:

Engincer; M) Engineer’s Project No.:  964.100
Contractor: Bellamy Construction Contractor’s Project No.:  24-0209
Project: NYS Route 9 and 236 Water Main Replacement

Contract Name: 11— General Construction

Date |ssued: March 19, 2025 Effective Date of Change Order:
The Contract Is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
pather and

l{t

Description: This Change Order adjusts the Contract Times to account for w

condition delays that impacted the substantial completion and adjusts the
remaining unused contingency allowance back to the Owner.

Attachments: Final Payment Summary Sheet, dated 3/19/2025.

s
__Change In Contract Prica Chilfige in Contract Times _

Original Contract Price:

pletioh: _December 27,2024 _

$ 37421040 | ‘il payment: ._May 30, 2025

‘ ':'[Ih"creas'éf{Débféésé].from previously approved Change ' [lncréé\;e] '{Deé%‘%"sié;;f;omwﬁagw a_ﬁﬁ'rii#éd -
Orders No. 1to No, ___: | Change Orders No.1%EiNo>

Substantfal Completid) NA
Ready for final payriient:  _N/A
R —_ gl e e

$ _NA sy

a{ Contract Price 5&0r13i:’ﬁi§“th£ng’é6fdér: il tjor to this Chahgéiar'dér:: T

s
Ready fos:ﬁ“

18 37000

mpletion: December 27, 2024
al payment: | _May30,2025
[Increase] {Decrease} this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _March 6, 2025

i frerease} {Decreasa] thlsg}}” AT

$ 18974.82 i N3 Heady for final payment: My R
| Contract Price Eﬁﬁ qpating this Chang Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
3 " B

Substantial Completion:  March 6,2025

Readyfo(kﬁnar payment: May."."?,q, 2025

3 355,235.58

Authorized by Owner

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable}
By: N/A

me: Pro¥ect Cordinator WA

Date: 3*2{‘“ _:2.5 | _ ) _ ) N/A

ENCDC® £-941, Change Order,
Copyright® 2018 National Soclety of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights resarved,
Pagelofl

BT i



